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Senior All Star Bowling Association

Out on the Twig

October 24, 2006

SSMILTON SMITH

Super Senior Milton
Smith ran away with
the Ebonite Senior
Tour Tournament at
All  Star Lanes in
Shreveport. This was
Milton's first SASBA
victory. He used his
new Ebonite Infinate
One bal al of the
way through the tour-
nament. He racked up
a 300 game and re-

ceived $100.00 from
Ebonite. Donald Rob-
inson finished second,
Fred Barnes third,
Jackie Putnam fourth
and Avery Leblanc
fifth. Looks like when
some of our super
stars are away, we
have new guys in the
finals and winning.

We will be in Long-

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Doyle Harrisrolled a
127 game and won the
dog of the week award
for low game of the
tournament.

Charlie Pickett had 3
CP's and Chuck Kent
had one.

Ronnie Diamond set a

new land speed record
returning to Dallas. |
wonder if he bowled
bad. He was getting les-
sons from Jim King dur-
ing the tournament.

Jym Graham got hisfirst
SASBA cash.

Jackie Putnam bowled

view this week. The
Hotel will be posted
on the web site Mon-
day night. We will
have the house shot

great.

Claude beat Syd again
and Rusty Bethley too!

Fred Barnesis on a hot
streak.
David
Addington
didn't likeit.
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NoOVvEMBER 11-12, 2006
AMF WONDER B owL

OCTOBER 28-29, 2006

OIL BOWL
1948 AUSTIN Hwy

1102 W. COTTON STREET
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78218

LONGVIEW, TX 75604 PHONE:  210-655-1610

PHONE: 903-758-9961
HosT: TRA AUTREY $2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY ENTRY FEe $160 EAcH BOWLER  (MuST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED

EnTRY FEE $160 EacCHBOWLER  (MUST BE PREPAID)
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER  $20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER  $20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM
SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM

MOTEL FOR LONGVIEW
HAMPTON INN
112 S. AcCEss RD 1-20

MOTEL FOR SaN ANTONIO

LONGVIEW UNAVAILAB| E

903-758-0959
$65.00 (MUST MENTION SASB ATO RECEIVE RATE)

..........................................

2007 SASBA For reservations & Info
CANADA & NEW ENGLAND CRUISE VICKI MINIER,CCC

: 281-379-2836
6 Days on the Norwegian Spirit October 7, 2007 Email:

Vickiminierccc@sbcglobal.com

Ports: New York, NY—Halifax, Nova Scotia—
Bar Harbor, Maine—Boston, Massachussets—
Martha’s Vineyard—New York, NY

Inside from......... $779
Sailing Round-trip from New York / y
Air from $575

Don’t wait too long as space is limited!
Call & Receive a $50 onboard credit
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form
TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

STATE: ZIP:

SASBA
Jamie Brooks—Director
2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074
800-370-6785

Fax 972-424-0395

BOWLING=—ASSOCIATION

email: srbowl@aol.com

2006 SASBA Schedule (Subject to Change)

Date Place Bowl

Oct 28-29 Longview Oil Bowl

Nov 11-12 San Antonio AMF Wonder Bowl
Nov 18-19 Houston Delmar Lanes

Nov 23-26 Fort Worth

Dec 2-3 Plano Plano Super Bowl
Dec 16-17 Plano Plano Super Bowl

2006 SASBA South Central Schedule

Event

Singles
Singles
Singles

DonCarter City View Summerville
Mixed Foursome
Annual Team

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Jim King—Director

2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, Texas 78130

800-682-2198 email: jking68@attglobal.net

*Nov 4-5 Leesville, LA Louisiana Lanes Annua Team
Nov 23-26 Fort Worth DC Cityview Summerville Memorial
*Dec 9-10 Baton Rouge, LA Metro Bowl Annual Championship
¥
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DE'JAWU ALL OVER AGAIN!

Donna Gunter and Bobb (friends of Bettie Sands), ang “Honey”, who, unjike Mmost of the
group, sat quietly ang paidclose attention to every worqd Isaid. Everyone was in fine form - p

We gifted our hOSteSS, Bettie, With g beautify) dish garden to thank her for ajop Well done, Barbarg
edlinger pro vides al| oy hostess gifts and we really apprecigte her thoughtfulness and generos-

ity. The door prize @a beautiful pye and white chinaplate) Was won py that lucky Peggy Brooks.

All our dooy prizes are Provided by Ejjen Wall from east of the Mississip pij - thank you;, Ellen. yo

Were really Missed! The Ladybug Award for Promptness ang 90ood mannerg Went to Barbara Red-

Happy to he 5 Red Hatter)
Ueenie Jeanne

PREVIEW op NEXT EVENT

Mark your Calendar

d don't miss our
next event gt Baw g-
sley Manor Tea Room
in San Antonio on Sat-
Urday, November 11,
Our hostess, Alene
Hensley, js planning a
Wonderfy| event for ys
SO be sure to be there.
Watch the next news-
letter for ful| detaijls of
this event.
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Sponsored by Bowling This Month Magazine

DON CARTER CITYVIEW
6601 OAKMONT BLVD
FT. WORTH, TX 76132
November 23-26, 2006

2 TOURNAMENTS IN1 50-59 & 60 & OVER ($3000 ADDED IN EACH)
MATCH PLAY FINALS (BEST 2 OUT OF 3 GAMES)

TOURNAMENT RULES

2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60+ with separate Prizes

ENTRY FEE: $160

FRIDAY MEETING @ 8AM

Qualifying Squads: 8 games Friday—8 games Saturday
(Senior division and Super Senior Division will bowl separate squads)

SS Division Bowls @ 9AM Both Days—Senior Division Bowl @ 2PM Both Days

The top 1/3 in each tournament (up to 32) will make the finals. The finals will be a blind draw,
single elimination bracket. Matches will be the best 2 out of 3 games.

FINALS - SUNDAY 8:30 AM

THURSDAY SWEEPERS
Both divisions combined (Cash 1in 4)
2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 23rd 1:00 PM, 2:00 PM, 3:00 PM & 4:00 PM $20 ENTRY FEE
(ONE PAY OUT EACH DAY)

BRACKETS, HIGH POTS AND BIG BOARDS
WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEEPERS AND QUALIFYING SQUADS

Motel Information

ofice Mote orectionl

$60 Standard $67 King

Name: MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA
Address: 2521 Ave K

City: State: Zip: Plano, TX 75042
Home Phone: Other Phone: Jamie Brooks 800-370-6785
Email: Email: srbowl@aol.com
3i P.ellg(.e 5 Age as of Nov 26, 2006:
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Bowler

. Milton Smith (ss)

. Donald Robinson

. Fred Barnes (ss)

. Jackie Putnam

. Avery Leblanc (ss)
. Jimmy Young

. Bryce Ellison

. Rick Minier

. Mike Berry (ss)

. Kenny Tynan

. Charlie Hufford (ss)
. James Wassam

. Gary Pfeil (ss)

. Jim Stephens

. Michael Warren

. Jim Redlinger (ss)

Other Cashers

Ben Edwards (ss)
Blane Adkins
Jim King

Gene Rivers (ss)
Matt Stewart (ss)
Bill Pretlove
Dale Dumbleton
Tom Hay (ss)
Jym Graham
Chuck Kent (ss)
Randy Summers

. Avery Leblanc (ss)
. Milton Smith (ss)

. Donald Robinson
. Mike Berry (ss)

. Bryce Ellison

Fred Barnes (ss)

. Gary Pfeil (ss)
. Michael Warren

9. Jimmy Young

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Charlie Hufford (ss)
James Wassam
Rick Minier

Kenny Tynan

Jim Redlinger (ss)
Jackie Putnam
Jim Stephens
Ben Edwards (ss)
Blane Adkins

Jim King

Gene Rivers (ss)
Matt Stewart (ss)
Bill Pretlove

Dale Dumbleton
Tom Hay (ss)
Jym Graham
Chuck Kent (ss)
Randy Summers

Hometown

Austin, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, Tx
Palestine, TX
Houma, La
Pasadena, TX
Temple, TX
Houston, TX
Shreveport, La
Shreveport, LA
Oxford, Ms
Shreveport, LA
Plano, TX
Rowlett, TX
Dallas, TX

Houston, Tx

Tupelo, Ms
Venus, TX

N. Braunfels, Tx
San Antonio, TX
Anahuac, Tx
Baton Rouge, LA
Destrehan, LA
McKinney, TX
Shreveport, LA
Mineola, Tx

Baton Rouge, LA

493
484
442
441
428
428
413
406
392
386
372
338
333
326
324
318
296
293
293
285
280
279
271
269
268
264
247

Earnings
$1,000.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$450.00
$425.00
$400.00
$375.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00

$190.00
$179.00
$179.00
$176.00
$174.00
$172.00
$170.00
$168.00

$166.00
$164.00
$162.00

2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
All Star Lanes - Shreveport, LA - Oct. 22-23, 2006
FINAL STANDINGS

PM

972
900
790
765
744
723
710
683
623
575
564
535
531
488
484
378

296
293
293
285
280
279
271
269
268
264
247

Ipins
4792
4690
4610
4585
4654
4573
4590
4563
4503
4455
4504
4475
4441
4398
4394
4318

Avg
239.60
234.50
230.50
229.25
232.70
228.65
229.50
228.15
225.15
222.75
225.20
223.75
222.05
219.90
219.70
215.90

High Super Senior (Non Cash)
Charles Alexander

Jim Hardesty
John Sands
Bill Stayton
Toby Yeager

Eustis, FL
Tulsa, Ok
Bossier City, LA
Conroe, TX

Ft. Worth, Tx

High Sunday Block (Non Cash

Larry Reynolds
Horace Childress

Charlie Pickett (ss)

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Billy Hargett

Charles Alexander (ss)

Jim Hardesty (ss)
Jeff Wilcox

Mike Holland
Horace Childress
Ricky Siegfried
John Sands (ss)
Larry Reynolds
Ron Griffin

Bill Stayton (ss)
Paul McCordic
Toby Yeager (ss)
Marshall Medlin (ss)
Mike Lynch

Jerry Moon (ss)
Butch Calvert
George Atkinson
Woody Woodruff (ss)
Jack Wallisch (ss)
David Zappitelli
Leo Plaia (ss)
Kenny Robertson
Randy Arnaud (ss)
Charlie Pickett (ss)
Bill Gillane

Lee Ellison

245
242
236
228
224
223
221
218
214
208
206
193
193
183
171
167
165
143
141
139
136
135
119
116
105
99

97

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

Carrollton, TX
Littlerock, AR

Euless, Tx

Randall Henley

Jim Paine (ss)
Chuck Mooney (ss)
Kenny Birch

Jamie Brooks (ss)
Leo Markwardt (ss)
Ray Simmank

Mel Wood (ss)

David Addington (ss)
Claude Thomas (ss)
Steve Berry

Rusty Bethley

Rudy Garcia

Shawn Rasti

Jesse Jackson (ss)
Syd Thornton (ss)
Bobby Thomas (ss)
Jerry Miles

Ronnie Diamond (ss)
Charlie McCoy (ss)
Larry Berneberg (ss)
Tommy Schwettmann
Stoney Burkes
Eugene Bergeaux (ss)
Carl Hensley

Louis Roper (ss)
Doyle Harris
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$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$60.00
$60.00

36
26
25

-143
-174
-207
-254
-547
-583
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242
236
218
206
193

960
936
936



