#### Volume 16, Issue 25

October 24, 2006

**Senior All Star Bowling Association** 

# **Out on the Twig**

## SASBA

## **SS MILTON SMITH**

inson finished second,

Barnes

Jackie Putnam fourth

finals and winning.

third,

nt & Executive Director: **Jamie Brooks** 

David Zappitelli

Mark Estes

- President::
- Executive Vice Presiden Richard Britton
- Vice President: Gordon Stuntz
- Secretary:
- Internet Manager:
- C.J. Johnson Director at Large:
- Robert Gibbs
- eneral Counsel Marshall Medlin
- SASBA South Central Dir: Jim King

#### Inside this issue:

Longview –San Anto- nio Info	2
2007 SASBA Cruise	2
Shreveport Results	6
2006 Schedule	3
SASBA SC Schedule	3
Red Hat Info	4
Summerville Info	5

Super Senior Milton ceived \$100.00 from Smith ran away with Ebonite. Donald Robthe Ebonite Senior Tour Tournament at Fred All Star Lanes in Shreveport. This was and Avery Leblanc Milton's first SASBA fifth. Looks like when victory. He used his some of our super new Ebonite Infinate stars are away, we One ball all of the have new guys in the way through the tour-

nament. He racked up We will be in Longa 300 game and re-

## Jamie's Tournament Notes

Doyle Harris rolled a 127 game and won the dog of the week award for low game of the tournament. Charlie Pickett had 3 CP's and Chuck Kent

had one. Ronnie Diamond set a

new land speed record returning to Dallas. I wonder if he bowled bad. He was getting lessons from Jim King during the tournament.

Jym Graham got his first SASBA cash.

Jackie Putnam bowled

great.

Claude beat Syd again and Rusty Bethley too! Fred Barnes is on a hot streak.



David Addington didn't like it.



view this week. The Hotel will be posted on the web site Monday night. We will have the house shot this year!!!!!! See ya there!!!!!!!!

Volume 16, Issue 25

OCTOBER 28-29, 2006

**OIL BOWL** 

**1102 W. COTTON STREET** 

LONGVIEW, TX 75604

PHONE: 903-758-9961

#### HOST: TRA AUTREY

#### **\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY**

ENTRY FEE \$160 EACH BOWLER (MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER \$20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM

MOTEL FOR LONGVIEW HAMPTON INN 112 S. Access RD I-20 LONGVIEW 903-758-0959 \$65.00 (MUST MENTION SASE A TO RECEIVE RATE) NOVEMBER 11-12, 2006

AMF WONDER BOWL

**1948 AUSTIN HWY** 

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78218

PHONE: 210-655-1610

### **\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY**

ENTRY FEE \$160 EACH BOWLER (MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

> FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER \$20.00 TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM

MOTEL FOR SAN ANTONIO

UNAVAILABLE

### **2007 SASBA CANADA & NEW ENGLAND CRUISE**

6 Days on the Norwegian Spirit October 7, 2007

Ports: New York, NY—Halifax, Nova Scotia— Bar Harbor, Maine-Boston, Massachussets-Martha's Vineyard-New York, NY

> Inside from.....\$779 Sailing Round-trip from New York Air from \$575

Don't wait too long as space is limited! Call & Receive a \$50 onboard credit

For reservations & Info VICKI MINIER.CCC 281-379-2836

Email: Vickiminierccc@sbcglobal.com

Page 2



DE'JAVU ALL OVER AGAIN!

For a moment I thought we were back in Port Arthur as nine Red Hatters and their guests headed out in three cars to the Roses and Lace Tea Room last Saturday morning. After a hiccup or two we It was a beautiful day for a tea party and our hostess, Bettie Sands, arranged a great one. The food, the ambiance, and of Course, the company, were outstanding. Good job, Bettiel

Our guests were Denise Ashford (Lavella Roper's daughter), Mary Rasti (wife of Shawn Rasti), Donna Gunter and Bobbie Harris (friends of Bettie Sands), and "Honey", who, unlike most of the group, sat quietly and paid close attention to every word I said. Everyone was in fine form - Peggy Brooks was being "Peggy", Alene Hensley was being sassy and looking elegant in her "hatuation" Brooks was being reggy, Alene mensieg was being sassy and rooking elegant in her matuation hat, CeCe Garcia was late (again - but we love her anyway), Donna Smith came even though Fred didn't bowl, Lavella Roper drove all the way from Pennsylvania, Barbara Red linger was smiling as usual, Pat Paine was there and looking great, and Bettie Sands was doing what she does bestmaking sure everyone had a good time. Kathy King and Debbie Ellison stayed behind to mind the bracket table, but we told them what a good time. Nathy King and Devole Emison stayed vehind to mind to bracket table, but we told them what a good time they missed. We missed our official photographer, Gayle Currie - Gayle, hope you are feeling better.

We gifted our hostess, Bettie, with a beautiful dish garden to thank her for a job well done. Barbara Redlinger provides all our hostess gifts and we really appreciate her thoughtfulness and generosity. The door prize (a beautiful blue and white china plate) was won by that lucky Peggy Brooks. All our door prize (a peautiful blue and white china plate) was won by that lucky reggy blocks. All our door prizes are provided by Ellen Wall from east of the Mississippi - thank you, Ellen. You We're really missed! The Ladybug Award for promptness and good manners went to Barbara Red-Several lucky ladies, including yours truly, received wonderful gifts from their Secret Sisters.

All our events are different, but alike in one respect - we always have a good time! Happy to be a Red Hatter! Queenie Jeanne

## PREVIEW OF NEXT EVENT

Mark your calendar and don't miss our next event at Bawdsley Manor Tea Room in San Antonio on Saturday, November 11. Our hostess, Alene Hensley, is planning a wonderful event for us so be sure to be there. Watch the next newsletter for full details of this event.



Volum	e 16, Issue				
	Spon	sored by Bowling	g This Month Magazine		
J	DON CARTER CITYVIEW 6601 OAKMONT BLVD FT. WORTH, TX 76132				
	November 23-26, 2006				
	2 TOURNAMENTS IN 1 50-59 & 60 & OVER (\$3000 ADDED IN EACH) MATCH PLAY FINALS (BEST 2 OUT OF 3 GAMES)				
(1))	TOURNAME	NT RULES			
	2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60	+ with separate Priz	zes		
NAM -	ENTRY FE	E: \$160			
MM	FRIDAY MEET	TING @ 8AM			
J.	Qualifying Squads: 8 games (Senior division and Super Senio				
•	SS Division Bowls @ 9AM Both Da	ays—Senior Divisio	n Bowl @ 2PM Both Days		
	each tournament (up to 32) will m ngle elimination bracket. Matches				
FINALS - SUNDAY 8:30 AM					
THURSDAY SWEEPERS					
	Both divisions comb	oined (Cash 1 in 4)			
2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 23rd 1:00 PM, 2:00 PM, 3:00 PM & 4:00 PM \$20 ENTRY FEE					
	(ONE PAY OUT	-			
wi	BRACKETS, HIGH POT LL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEI				
Notice Notel correction Notice Notel correction Notice Notel correction FT. WORTH, TX 817-246-5511 \$60 Standard \$67 King			QUINTA CHERRY LANE 817-246-5511		
Name: Address: City: Home Phone: Email: Bi <sub>Page 5</sub>	State: Zip: Other Phone:		MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA 2521 Ave K Plano, TX 75042 Jamie Brooks 800-370-6785 Email: srbowl@aol.com		



## 2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

All Star Lanes - Shreveport, LA - Oct. 22-23, 2006 FINAL STANDINGS

	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>Hometown</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Tpins</u>	<u>Avg</u>	<u>w</u>	<u>L</u>
1.	Milton Smith (ss)	Austin, TX	\$1,000.00	972	4792	239.60	6	2
2.	Donald Robinson	Houston, TX	\$800.00	900	4690	234.50	7	1
3.	Fred Barnes (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$700.00	790	4610	230.50	6	2
4.	Jackie Putnam	Palestine, TX	\$600.00	765	4585	229.25	6	2
5.	Avery Leblanc (ss)	Houma, La	\$500.00	744	4654	232.70	3	5
6.	Jimmy Young	Pasadena, TX	\$450.00	723	4573	228.65	5	3
7.	Bryce Ellison	Temple, TX	\$425.00	710	4590	229.50	4	4
8.	Rick Minier	Houston, TX	\$400.00	683	4563	228.15	4	4
9.	Mike Berry (ss)	Shreveport, La	\$375.00	623	4503	225.15	4	4
10.	Kenny Tynan	Shreveport, LA	\$350.00	575	4455	222.75	4	4
11.	Charlie Hufford (ss)	Oxford, Ms	\$325.00	564	4504	225.20	2	6
12.	James Wassam	Shreveport, LA	\$300.00	535	4475	223.75	2	6
13.	Gary Pfeil (ss)	Plano, TX	\$280.00	531	4441	222.05	3	5
14.	Jim Stephens	Rowlett, TX	\$270.00	488	4398	219.90	3	5
15.	Michael Warren	Dallas, TX	\$260.00	484	4394	219.70	3	5
16.	Jim Redlinger (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$250.00	378	4318	215.90	2	6
	Other Cashers				<u>High Super Senior (Non Cash)</u>			
17.	Ben Edwards (ss)	Tupelo, Ms	\$190.00	296	Charles Alexander	Eustis, FL	\$160.00	242
18.	Blane Adkins	Venus, TX	\$179.00	293	Jim Hardesty	Tulsa, Ok	\$160.00	236
19.	Jim King	N. Braunfels, Tx	\$179.00	293	John Sands	Bossier City, LA	\$160.00	218
20.	Gene Rivers (ss)	San Antonio, TX	\$176.00	285	Bill Stayton	Conroe, TX	\$160.00	206
21.	Matt Stewart (ss)	Anahuac, Tx	\$174.00	280	Toby Yeager	Ft. Worth, Tx	\$160.00	193
22.	Bill Pretlove	Baton Rouge, LA	\$172.00	279	High Sunday Block (Non Cash			
23.	Dale Dumbleton	Destrehan, LA	\$170.00	271	Larry Reynolds	Carrollton, TX	\$150.00	960
24.	Tom Hay (ss)	McKinney, TX	\$168.00	269	Horace Childress	Littlerock, AR	\$60.00	936
25.	Jym Graham	Shreveport, LA	\$166.00	268	Charlie Pickett (ss)	Euless, Tx	\$60.00	936
26.	Chuck Kent (ss)	Mineola, Tx	\$164.00	264				
27.	Randy Summers	Baton Rouge, LA	\$162.00	247				

#### FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

1. Avery Leblanc (ss)	493	28. Billy Hargett	245	55. Randall Henley	86
2. Milton Smith (ss)	484	29. Charles Alexander (ss)	242	56. Jim Paine (ss)	85
3. Donald Robinson	442	30. Jim Hardesty (ss)	236	57. Chuck Mooney (ss)	70
4. Mike Berry (ss)	441	31. Jeff Wilcox	228	58. Kenny Birch	59
5. Bryce Ellison	428	32. Mike Holland	224	59. Jamie Brooks (ss)	56
Fred Barnes (ss)	428	33. Horace Childress	223	60. Leo Markwardt (ss)	40
7. Gary Pfeil (ss)	413	34. Ricky Siegfried	221	61. Ray Simmank	39
8. Michael Warren	406	35. John Sands (ss)	218	62. Mel Wood (ss)	36
9. Jimmy Young	392	36. Larry Reynolds	214	63. David Addington (ss)	26
10. Charlie Hufford (ss)	386	37. Ron Griffin	208	64. Claude Thomas (ss)	25
11. James Wassam	372	38. Bill Stayton (ss)	206	65. Steve Berry	16
12. Rick Minier	338	39. Paul McCordic	193	66. Rusty Bethley	6
13. Kenny Tynan	333	Toby Yeager (ss)	193	67. Rudy Garcia	3
14. Jim Redlinger (ss)	326	41. Marshall Medlin (ss)	183	68. Shawn Rasti	-3
15. Jackie Putnam	324	42. Mike Lynch	171	69. Jesse Jackson (ss)	-6
16. Jim Stephens	318	43. Jerry Moon (ss)	167	70. Syd Thornton (ss)	-33
17. Ben Edwards (ss)	296	44. Butch Calvert	165	71. Bobby Thomas (ss)	-47
18. Blane Adkins	293	45. George Atkinson	143	72. Jerry Miles	-56
Jim King	293	46. Woody Woodruff (ss)	141	73. Ronnie Diamond (ss)	-61
20. Gene Rivers (ss)	285	47. Jack Wallisch (ss)	139	74. Charlie McCoy (ss)	-73
21. Matt Stewart (ss)	280	48. David Zappitelli	136	75. Larry Berneberg (ss)	-81
22. Bill Pretlove	279	49. Leo Plaia (ss)	135	76. Tommy Schwettmann	-143
23. Dale Dumbleton	271	50. Kenny Robertson	119	77. Stoney Burkes	-174
24. Tom Hay (ss)	269	51. Randy Arnaud (ss)	116	78. Eugene Bergeaux (ss)	-207
25. Jym Graham	268	52. Charlie Pickett (ss)	105	79. Carl Hensley	-254
26. Chuck Kent (ss)	264	53. Bill Gillane	99	80. Louis Roper (ss)	-547
27. Randy Summers	247	54. Lee Ellison	97	81. Doyle Harris	-583